

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).8438/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2022 in CRA No.458/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SAGAR THARWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121500/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.128287/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.123762/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.121499/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.121503/2023 - INTERIM BAIL

IA No.128283/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.123761/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 12-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth R Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Avinashi K. Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khare, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - State seeks and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions.
2. List on 03.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

