

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).8438/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2022 in CRA No.458/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SAGAR THARWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121500/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.121499/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.128287/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.123762/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.121503/2023 - INTERIM BAIL

IA No.128283/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.123761/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Nair, AAG
Mr. Ravi Sharma, DAG
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Standing Counsel State Of
Chhattisgarh

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya, Adv.
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Srinivasan M Bogisam, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajat Nair, learned Additional Advocate General states that he has recently been engaged on behalf of the State of Chhattisgarh. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to prepare the brief.

Post the matter for hearing on 13.03.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)