

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).8438/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2022 in CRA No.458/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SAGAR THARWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121500/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 121499/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33858/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 128287/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 123762/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121503/2023 - INTERIM BAIL

IA No. 33857/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 128283/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123761/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 24-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Shashank Surender Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Sarang Surender Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Surender Chowdhry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, D.A.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Ms. Kritika Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Revised Office Report dated 22.10.2024 seems to be cryptic and evasive. There is no mention as to whether the High Court/Trial Court was specifically asked to send the record mentioned in our Order dated 18.07.2024. The Assistant Registrar is directed that henceforth the communication sent by the Registry of this Court be also specifically mentioned in the Office Report to apprise us as to what has been summoned from the High Court/Trial Court.
2. Meanwhile, whatever record has been received, soft copy thereof be supplied to the Advocate-on-Record of both sides.
3. The Registrar General of the High Court be also asked to ensure that the soft copies of the documents/photographs etc., if any, exhibited on trial record be also forwarded to this Court.
4. Post the matter for final disposal on 13.11.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR